He is also not debarred from holding the office of Director pursuant to any Order issued 
by the Securities and Exchange Board of India (“SEBI“) or any other authority.
The detailed terms and conditions of re-appointment and remuneration payable to Mr. Sandeep Seth as Managing 
Director are as follows:
I.	 Salary: Rs. 3,50,000/- (Rupees Three Lakh Fifty Thousand Only) per month. Salary will be subject to the 

deduction of Income tax at the applicable rates, under the Income Tax Act, 1961.
II.	 Perquisites:

a)	 Housing: Rent Free Accommodation.
b)	 Medical Reimbursement:
	 Reimbursement of medical expenses actually incurred for self and family, subject to the ceiling of one